03-28-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honora b	le Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	e record the attached o	riginal documents or copies th	nereof.
1. Name of Conv	eying Party(ies): Bart BOUCHERIE	2. Name and Address of Name:	of Receiving Party(ies): FIRMA G.B. BOUCHERIE, naamloze vennootschap	S. PTO
		Internal Address:		69/52 09/52
□ Additio	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Stuivenbergstraat 106	j,
	signment Merger Curity Agreement Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	B-8870 Izegem, Belgium	1
Execution Da	ate: 18 February 2000	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
If this document	is being filed together with a new 18 February execution date of the application is: 2000			
	□ Additional Num	hers Attached		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and ents Involved: 1	
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Nu	ne charged to deposit account to the contract of the contract	
	DO NOT USE			
9. Statement an To t i a tru	d Signature: he best of my knowledge and belief, the forego te copy of the original document.	oing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy	is
	J. Ernest Kenney		10 March	2000
AA. GUTHBAN . AA	MARZA MEZZALA	Signature	Dat	е

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 010632 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Bart	Gerard BOUCHERIE
whose post office address(es) invented certain new and useful i	appear(s) below, hereinaiter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have mprovements in "Method and device for forming fiber cushes from a fiber strand".
	n application for United States Letters Patent was filed on; and,
	application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ; and,
	ternational Application No designating
the United S	tates of America was filed on; and,
WHEREAS, FIRMA G.B	. BOUCHERIE, naamloze vennootschap , whose post
	rgstraat 106.
B-8870 I	ZEGEM (Belgium).
hereinafter referred to as ASSIG and to the same in the United Sta	NEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in tes;
acknowledged, I (we). ASSIGNO ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title the United States of America a therefor in the United States of	good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby R, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said , and interest in and to said invention and application throughout and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any on-in-part and reissue of said application.
connection with the filing, prose application(s) in the United State required to affirm the rights consideration. ASSIGNOR also a to identify and communicate to concerning the invention that are assurances and testimony on behavespect of the prosecution, making the invention of the prosecution.	agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in cution and maintenance of said application or any other patent is for said invention, including additional documents that may be of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further grees without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further alf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in aintenance and defense of any patent application or patent this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
issue any and all Letters Patent right, title and interest in and to and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal	zes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire of the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof: and for the use representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held t and sale not been made.
Bart Gerard BOUCHERIE	18 February 2000
Assignor Name	Date
Ambachtenstraat 84. Street	
8870 IZEGEM	
City Belgium	7
State (Zip) or Country	Signature
	BART G ERARD BOUCH ERIE

PATENT REEL: 010632 FRAME: 0378

BESTUURDER VAN VENNOOT-

schappen

RECORDED: 03/10/2000